
High School Girls
Basketball 2025 - 2026

Date Opponent Location Team Time

Tuesday, November 04, 2025 Dallas HSAA Home V 5:00 PM

Friday, November 14, 2025 Eagle Mountain High School Home V 6:00 PM
Tuesday, November 18, 2025 THESA Home V 6:00 PM
Friday, November 21, 2025 Nolan Catholic Home V 6:00 PM

Friday, December 12, 2025 Fort Worth Christian* Home V 6:00 PM

Saturday, December 20, 2025 Trinity Christian School - Lubbock* Home V 11:30 AM

Saturday, January 03, 2026 Fort Worth Country Day Home V 11:00 AM
Tuesday, January 06, 2026 Coram Deo* Home V 6:00 PM

Tuesday, January 13, 2026 All Saints Episcopal* Home V 6:00 PM
Friday, January 16, 2026 Midland Christian School* Home V 6:00 PM
Tuesday, January 20, 2026 Southwest Christian School* (Elementary Day) Home V 6:00 PM

Friday, January 30, 2026 Grapevine Faith Christian School* (Senior Day) Home V 6:00 PM

Saturday, November 01, 2025 The Prelude (Scrimmage - Cedar Hill) Away V TBD

Friday, November 07, 2025 Kingdom Collegiate Christian School Away V 6:30 PM
Tuesday, November 11, 2025 Parish Episcopal Christian School Away V 6:00 PM

Friday, November 28, 2025 Thanksgiving Hoopfest (Duncanville) Away V TBD
Tuesday, December 02, 2025 Trinity Christian-Willow Park Away V 6:00 PM
Thursday, December 04, 2025 McGregor (Hillsboro Basketball Classic) Away V 9:00 AM
Thursday, December 04, 2025 Vanguard (Hillsboro Basketball Classic) Away V 1:30 PM
Friday, December 05, 2025 Grandview (Hillsboro Basketball Classic) Away V 1:30 PM
Friday, December 05, 2025 Hillsboro (Hillsboro Basketball Classic) Away V 6:00 PM
Saturday, December 6 2025 Whitney (Hillsboro Basketball Classic) Away V 9:00 AM
Tuesday, December 09, 2025 Grapevine Faith Christian School* Away V 6:00 PM

Tuesday, December 16, 2025 Liberty Christian School Away V 4:30 PM

Monday, December 29, 2025 Sandra Meadows Classic (Duncanville) Away V TBD
Tuesday, December 30, 2025 Sandra Meadows Classic (Duncanville) Away V TBD
Wednesday, December 31, 2025 Sandra Meadows Classic (Duncanville) Away V TBD

Friday, January 09, 2026 Southwest Christian School* Away V 6:00 PM

Friday, January 23, 2026 Fort Worth Christian* Away V 6:00 PM
Tuesday, January 27, 2026 Coram Deo* Away V 6:00 PM

Tuesday, February 03, 2026 All Saints Episcopal* Away V 6:00 PM
Friday, February 06, 2026 Midland Christian School* Away V 6:00 PM
Saturday, February 07, 2026 Trinity Christian School - Lubbock* Away V 11:30 AM

Head Coach:  Casey Boyd
Assistant Coach:  Devaun Stewart
Assistant Coach:  Keindra Scott-Neal

*District Game 


